Ref: <u>ICTSG/111/C/23</u>

TSG traitional Council of Traditional Sports and Games

Date: 21/08/2023

Mr Issey Watanabe President Japan Council of Traditional Sports and Games (JPNTSG)

Ms Yuko Baba Vice President Japan Council of Traditional Sports and Games (JPNTSG)

Subject: Letter of Congratulation

Dear colleagues,

Please accept my congratulations for being awarded membership with the International Council of Traditional Sports and Games (ICTSG) under the Group C Category - "Japan Council of Traditional Sports and Games (JPNTSG)".

I am confident that your input and our mutual bilateral cooperation for the safeguarding and promotion of traditional and indigenous sports and games around the world will achieve great results in the future.

Please advise your office to share the relevant data of your activities including photos and videos for the official publication. Meanwhile, your Federation can use ICTSG logo into your events, publications etc.

Wishing you the best of luck.

Kind regards,

Khalil Ahmed Khan President



The official international platform for Safeguarding and Promotion of Traditional Sports and Games as established at the 2018 UNESCO Collective Consultation on TSG.

Headquarters: 254 H, Street 6, Phase V DHA, 54792, Lahore, Pakistan

Tel: +92 423 7177243 WhatsApp: +92 330 4242874 Email: office@traditionalsportsgames.org Website: traditionalsportsgames.org